

Harvinder Pal Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 366 of 2022

02.06.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioners.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General for respondent-State.

M/s Vivek Sharma and Avni Kochhar, Advocates for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list for consideration after four weeks.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 02, 2022
(narender)