

**Harvinder Pal Singh Vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr.MMO No. 366 of 2022**

01.09.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioners.

M/s Dinesh Thakur and Sanjev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

On the request of learned Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2, list after four weeks.

Interim to continue, as the case is being adjourned on the request of learned Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 01, 2022  
(narender)