

Harvinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No.366 of 2022

23.12.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, for respondent -State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As per report of the Registry, reply filed by respondent No.1 is on record. Mr. Vivek Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted two more weeks' time to do needful. List thereafter. Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 23, 2022

(Rishi)