

Harvinder Pal Singh and others Vs. State of H.P. and another

Cr. MMO No. 366 of 2022

10.05.2023 Present: M/s Sourabh Goel and Surinder Saklani, Advocates,
for the petitioners.

M/s Jitender Sharma, Tejesvi Sharma, Pushpender
Jaswal and Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate
Generals, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Response on behalf of respondent No. 2, if any, be
filed within two weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed by the
petitioners before the next date of hearing. As prayed for, list on
19th June, 2023, on which date, the case will be heard on merit.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 10, 2023
(bhupender)