

Harvinder Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No. 366 of 2022

19.06.2023

Present: Mr. Sourabh Goel and Mr. Surinder Saklani and Ms. Shivani Sahani, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zaraick, Addl. A.G with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondent-State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that report under Section 173(2) Cr.P.C has been filed. In such a situation, let record where the challan in pursuance of FIR No. 260 of 2021 dated 17.11.2021 is pending adjudication, be requisitioned for 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

Interim order to continue.

June 19, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**