

Harvinder Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No. 366 of 2022

28.08.2023

Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Sunaina, Dy. A.G for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Record received.

List for consideration on 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

Interim order to continue.

August 28, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**