

Harvinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 366 of 2022

16.10.2023 Present: Mr. Sourabh Goel, Ms. Shivani Sahni and Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharack, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List on 18.12.2023. Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 16, 2023
(kalpana)
