

Harvinder Singh Vs State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 366 of 2022

28.2.2024 Present: Mr. Sourabh Goel (through V.C.) and Mr. Surender Saklani, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy.A.G., for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for respondent No. 2, list on 2.4.2024.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 28, 2024
(kalpana)