

Harvinder Pal Singh & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No.366 of 2022

02.04.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Bharav Gupta and Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list for consideration on **03.05.2024**. In the meanwhile, respondent No.2 may file reply, if so desired.

Interim order to continue.

April 02, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**