

**Harvinder Pal Singh & ors. Vs State of H.P. & anr.**

**Cr. MMO No.366 of 2022**

03.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sourabh Goel, Sr. Standing Counsel, CBIC with Mr. Surinder Saklani and Ms. Shivali Goel, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 submits that reply, in the case at hand, shall positively be filed within three days. Let Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last opportunity, failing which right to file reply shall stand closed without further reference to the Court.

List for consideration on 29.5.2024.

Interim order to continue.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

03<sup>rd</sup> May, 2024  
(mamta)