

**Harvinder Pal Singh & Ors. Vs. State of  
HP & Anr.**

**Cr. MMO No.366 of 2022**

29.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sourabh Goel, Sr. Standing Counsel, CBIC  
with Mr. Surinder Saklani and Ms. Shivali Goel,  
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr.  
Anubhav Chopra, Advocates, for respondent  
No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to  
file a rejoinder to the reply. Be filed before the next date  
of hearing.

List on **12.06.2024**.

Interim order to continue.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
(Gaurav Rawat)