

**Harvinder Pal Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another**

**Cr.MMO No.366 of 2022**

12.06.2024 Present Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondent Nos. 1/State.  
Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Though, rejoinder is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

June 12, 2024  
(shankar)