

Harvinder Pal Singh and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

Cr.MMO No. 366 of 2022

14.8.2024 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.
Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on **6.9.2024**. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

August 14, 2024
Manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge