

**Harvinder Pal Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another**

**CrMMO No. 366 of 2022**

**27.9.2024 Present:** Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Since learned Senior counsel, who has to argue on behalf of respondent No.2, has gone abroad, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on 29.11.2024.

**September 27, 2024**

*Manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**