

Harvinder Pal Singh vs. State of H.P. & another.

Cr.MMO No.366 of 2022

29.11.2024 Present: Mr.Saurabh Goel, with Mr. Surinder Saklani and Mr. Akash Khurana, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaik, Mr. Tejasvi Sharma Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma & Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No. 366 of 2022 & Cr.MP No. 1262 of 2022

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 02.01.2025 before the appropriate Bench. In the meantime,interim order dated 12.5.2022 to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 29, 2024
(veena)