

Harvinder Pal Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Another

Cr.MMO No. 366 of 2022

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

List for hearing after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 02, 2025 (ps)