

Harvinder Pal Singh versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No.366 of 2022

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate for respondent No.2.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioners, list for hearing on **26th May, 2025.**

Interim order to continue.

Cr.MP No. 1986 of 2024.

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant-petitioner to file the translated copy of the Annexure, in issue, as and when directed by the Court to do so.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 24, 2025 (ps)