

Harvinder Pal Singh and others vs. State of H.P.  
and another

**Cr. MMO No. 366 of 2022**

**26.5.2025 Present:** Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the  
petitioners.  
Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondent No.1-State.  
Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.  
As prayed for, list this matter after three weeks,  
before appropriate Bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**26<sup>th</sup> April, 2025**  
(Chander)