

Harvinder Pal Singh & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.366 of 2022

02.07.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Ranjna Patial & Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

In view of request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list on **13.08.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 02, 2025
(subhash)