

Harvinder Pal Singh & Ors. Vs State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 366 of 2022

07.11.2025

Present: Mr. Rupankash, Advocate, vice Mr. Surinder K. Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.G. with Ms. Ranjana Patial and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy A.G. for respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

In view of the request made by learned vice Counsel for the petitioner, list on 02.12.2025.

Interim order to continue.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

07th November, 2025
(Pranod)